||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||                                     ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
Universal Timer Controller
2013-12-0013                                                                                                                                             PT0266-5              01/03/14
1
PT8A2524-26/34-36/44-46
Features
Auto-shut off output once time-out
Button to ON/OFF/RESET timer

PT8A2524-26/34-36/44-46
Universal Timer Controller
Ordering Information
Ordering No. Package Code Package
PT8A2524xNE* N Lead free TO-94
PT8A2525xNE* N Lead free TO-94
PT8A2526xNE* N Lead free TO-94
PT8A2534xNE* N Lead free TO-94
PT8A2535xNE* N Lead free TO-94
PT8A2536xNE* N Lead free TO-94
PT8A2544PE* P Lead free DIP-8
PT8A2545PE* P Lead free DIP-8
PT8A2546PE* P Lead free DIP-8
PT8A2544WE W Lead free and Green SOIC-8
PT8A2545WE W Lead free and Green SOIC-8
PT8A2546WE* W Lead free and Green SOIC-8
Note:
“x” shows A~H with different Internal Timer, see below Suffix x: Internal Timer table.
E = Pb-free or Pb-free & Green
Adding X Suffix= Tape/Reel
*contact Pericom for availability.
Function Comparison Table
Part No One/Two
key Button 50/60
Hz Part No One/Two
key Button 50/60
Hz
PT8A2524x One Reset 50HZ PT8A2534x One Reset 60HZ
PT8A2525x One On/Off 50HZ PT8A2535x One On/Off 60HZ
PT8A2526x Two On, Off 50HZ PT8A2536x Two On, Off 60HZ
Part No One/Two key Button 50/60 Hz Timer(min)
PT8A2544 One Reset Optional Optional
PT8A2545 One On/Off Optional Optional
PT8A2546 Two On, Off Optional Optional
Suffix x: Internal Timer Table
Suffix A B C D E F G H
Internal
Timer(min) 15 30 45 60 90 120 240 480